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April 28. 1998 

To Whom It May Concem 

My name II No Nguyen, born 1944. I 1m residing at 
I came to the U.S on May 17, 1H6 by M.O. program with 'H.O 39-602. I came with my Ion '- Nhan 
Nguyen (birth date 1879). When I left the country my other .on. we,. ana daughter were over 21 
yea,. of Ige. 

1. Nguyen Thanh Phong, (.on). birth dlte1969 (married 1987). 
2. Nguyen Thl Phuong (daughter}t birth date 1972, (married and deceased on Marcn 2U, 

1997.) 
3. Nguyen aao Huy, (.on), birth date 1972 (lingle). 
4. Nguy.n Bao Thlnh, ,.on), birth date 1973 (elngle). 

Mv children w .... interviewed on March 20, 1891 It 8:00 a.m. according to the McCain program 
(former detainee program). Howlver, my lona Nguyen Sao Huy and Nguyen Bao Thinh did not 
get 10 be tnterview.d btcause their identification documents were not clear. 

My son Nguy.n Baa Huy's docum.ntl and plctur .. were melted up. However. the local .. curity 
police did not notify UI until 1998 when my Ion came to Inquire. only 1<1 find out that the pictures 
w .... not good and tt.y Ma to be redone. After that my I<ln followed the exact instruction. of 
the loe._ office with the undarstandlng thai everything waa correct. 

As for Nguyen 8ao Thlnh, hi. document8 was correet. After they were denied by the O.D.P .taft, 
the cIocum.nt. w .... bpt by the foreign ministry cent ... to proc .... 

It w .. uniuttlfled for my children to b. denied of coming to to the U.S due to the .rror of t h' local 
staff. My children nevlr lied to your start. They were very hOMst in this matter, 

Please recheck their document., pictures. and thl finger prints of my chUdren so that they will be 
able to Dome to the U.S to be united with thalr family. 

While we .... waiting for the p,.,.r. to be proc ••• ed ple,ula accept my gratitude. 

81nearel, your, 

No "9u,en 

An.(Ohod with thl. letter Ie the paper with the .Ignatu ... of the police in Vietnam about Nguyen 
Bao Huy·s document. The picture in thlldentificatlon is , ..... ame per.on wa. went to be 

interviewed on Mlrch 20, 1997. 

P.OZ 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

N 'J VJj en P, tUJ Tl« VI. h.. 
DearIKi~h goi--!..N..:..:..;(g:;r::'Mfo"~-,------,f¥w<...::.:.~.~H..:::..;:f::¥l~-

lOoP al1'licanVT.-" "g,,"i Jj"g :M,,) 
Iv#-E~<fO I 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee reSettlement admission to the United 
States. 

J 

To be resettled in the Uniced Slates as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationhlity Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credibJe tlaim of persecution or a welJ­
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion. nationality, menlbership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
estabUsh that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other SectiOlL'i of law. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having heen persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At thal 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documenta~on. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that suppo,rt your claim of persecution or a 
wen-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your accoun~ of tllese events and surrounding 
cirf'ull1s!:oncl's. iI ha;.; i'~en determined Ih:.:1 you dn Itot qualify f!lf rc,-ugee:s!:<tus. 

1)0 You may be eligihle for Puhlic Jnterest Parole (see aU ached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole progranl because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education CanlP detaine..:s who are eligihle as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their heha1f. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in lhe United States. who is willing to pay transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not hecome public charges. 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for puhlic interest parole only if qlCy have siblin~s or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who arc willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financia1 ability to support tlle parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)O Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

Jd)~ 7fAa~~;a oJ! 8~!sJvcJ...J 

~iorpand NlIluraliZlllion Service 
Vi;" Chile sJ Di Tru Nhiip Cu Va Nhiip Tiell H(I(I Ky 

Applicant Copy 

• DalelNgay 

INS·t 
RerugeelPlPdeniai (lVJ2) 



so ni TRU NHAP elf VA NHAP TieH HOA-t Ky 
: , ," 

1) 'ChJng toi rat tiel: chflng toi kh6rig the'cht1p Ihufm ddn x(n t! nlJllllli dj"h cd lai Hoa Kj cua OngIBa 
d~ . 

... . De'dtit?c Iii; d!nh cu t~i Hoa Ky nhd ~t n8,tiOi 'i nqn, ngu{); n~p d6n phai 119i du if/nil nghia do lU{l1 phtip 
qui dinh ve'ngrilJi Ii nan co trong die" khoan lOJ(a)(42) cua Dao Lual Di Tru Nllap OJ Va NMp Tich iii ,) ) . 1 . •... ' , 
dd9c bo sung sUa dOi. 

Diin Ii no/l eh/co tM d* chap thlu/n neit ngubi n~p d611 dda ra nllll~g [Ji khai bl ngUi?c tiQi (lal,g'lin 
cay, hoac nhung 10 so b.i ngriJc dai Ihay ro. vi'ly do ch';lIg IDc. 1011 giao, quIX: liell, hoi vien cuP nhdri'g 
nhom h"oi hop dtk bi~t, iu)ac phar bieu y kien chinh trio The~ vao dd, 1IhJng "g~'I>i "OP dO" xi" Ii nan t/' 
Hoa Ky phizi chilng minh ~i,ong b! 10f!.i ra kho; s!, nhfJ} cd Hoa Ky do nilling dieu lu4t' khac mia. • . 

1 .... ,. ,~, -
Trong khi au&: phdng vml fx}i vien chdc So Di Tru Nhtip Cd Va "fllap Tieh (INS). nhUng Mi khai ve s" 
ngt/Dc dai va'sll 10 so bi ngdoc Qai Ihlly ro dli tlu& duyet xet lai. Ngal' lie do, OflglBd d5 co eo hoi tie' 
duq 'bang chdng. t~i ·Ii~~. "va ~hrhig chi tiei gop "hlft qua 16i ching ~e ~hdng se! ki{n. Ilot!c Iloan co.:,hJe; 
bO ttic them cllo 16i khai bi ngMc ali; hoac sli 10 so bi ngzMc aai Ihay roo 

tit· " .' • 

Sau khi aa duyel xiI can than s'" tu(jng trinh villhring sll bell vel hoan callI! xlmg quanh. eluing loi dQ 
quyet ~inh rling dnglBa khJng hpi du lieu chua;' I! n'!n.· • ; 

A 'J' \" I 

2) OllglBa du lieu ehuM theo di4n Tl!m DUIIg Vi COIIg /cll (PIP) (co; rhd di"h kem). 

"I ; .f 

3) ChUng toi Wng the cluip rhutjll don xin lai d~"h eu"vao Hoa Ky'theo dien Tam DUIIg V{c8ng Ieh (PIP) 
Mi vi OngIBa khong Ill); .I'; lieu chua,; ali dUbc eh/dan sau day: " . . . 
3a) COlltrai va con gd; da co gia dinh (cua C~1l cal ul-o viln dti-dU'ge chap thu#n La IIgtibi Ii nqn) ph~i 

co dOli xiII aa dupe chap Ihu{JII do anh em hoae tit/in nlllin gan. hit)'n d~ng cd ng~ ICfi Hoa Kj nop 
boo linh eho IllJ hay cho v6lchong lip va ,IIlin "IIan e(ing ung thu~n ~ra' tien di ehuye;; va chuA'g'to', 
rang ho co kha mUlg"lai chinh ite cap du'tfiig cho nguai tam dung de "bao daill nglibi lIay khollg t,l> 
!Jllmh gdnh ming 'coo XLi h~i. . 

3b) ClJ~ nhlin viell cua chin~ ph~ Hoa Ky Iloac c~c /uing tu' kho'flg du lieu ellUan i'i~h lrfUlg ~i 1um co 
thi dtJOc col nhdla IIgribi tam dung vi 'coIIg jeh IIIU ho co anh em hoac than nhan gan llif!" ,tang cu· 
ngu lal Hoa Ky ung IhuOn' Ira tien di chuyen va chlbig to' rang 110 'cd klla' liang lai chif,hi di!' cap 
dudng clio ngubi lam.dung diba'o dam ngJoi nay kllong Ird'tllai,h ganh mlllg cua xahoi. , 

.• , , I 

3e) NhJ;,g ngub~ con d~cilhan cua cull, "han ,vien eua chi;,h pllll Hoa Kj ~O{ic cai:: hang Iii da' dtJoc chap 
thuJr, ta ngubi lam dung v{cong leh, chi duOc phip di rlleo clla me tol Hoa Kj lieu 1I1111ilg ngual COIl 

nay'dt1lJi 21 lu6i. ' . 

, Please see the reverse for an English translation 
(Xitl col b(lll ~ich c;f"g A 'h d mal sau) 
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Petition-er'" photograph , . 

. SOCIALIST REPtroLltf OF VIETNAM 

Indepl3ndenoo - Frnedorn .... lIoppina8 B 

PETITION, FOR CONFIRMATION 

TO I The PolioG' Station o:f Thool Snn Di e triot 

My namo' is NGUYEN BAO THIIDI , b.197J nt }lien Hoa , rc;"idin« 

at Zono ' n t Dong Son I Humlnt • Nut gnp Townln t , Thoa! Son 

Dist./lot , An Giong Province • 

In 1989 t while I were I'JttJdying ui; tho Seoondnry c:t)hoo1. of' 

HUe ' Duo • I wer') mado ID. oord at thie plaoe wi t h ID. onrd Number 

3.51039.5J3 iiJ8U13d on Hay 6 , 1989 lry PoU.no' station of' 't'!'lo~i SOD 

Di stt-iot • 

Nru,I. 8\lbmi t thi J!~ pot ~ ti on to you f'or your oonf'iTJT1nt ion with 

my ID. card No. J51039:)'J i8 3ued 'oy you a s to be true. 

Thoni Son on .April 16,1997 

Petitioner 

Signod by NGUYEN BAo THtNII 

Coft£irmution I Nguyon Bao Thinh ,b, 197 J • r4uidi ng at Dong Son I, 

Nul Sap Townlet , Thon! Son Distriot , An Giang PronnoR' • 

Nul. Snp on Ap:!"'il 19 , 1997 

Deputy Polico Ohier oft Nul Sap Tcwnlot 

Signed undor ?he eea1 by HO THANH TUna 

Confirmation l Nguyon Dno Thinl1 • b.197J , r e s iding a.t DOi'1G Son I 

Nui Sop Townlot , T1Joni Son • An Giong • Ili e lD.onrd nwnher 

351039533 ia tru~ 
Nul Sup on April 21 , .1997 

rOLIOTe CHIEF OF TIIO.AI SON DISTRICT 

S1.gnBd undor the 8~ nl 

ny PITAN QUANG NlJtTr 

TTIANSLATOR 
// ,,?-..--/-­

//// ....-
~-----.--. . . 

~ LY TIl ANI! Uf1NG 

CInrnG N11~N CDA rHONG CC~ I 

( CBrtif'iod by state NottlTY O:ff'lco ) 



SOCIALIST Rl'WUm..xO OF VlwrNM, 

Ind48pendonof:'.! - Ii'roedofll - Jlapp!rt .. . . 

Petitioner'. photottroph 
P E1'ITI ON ron OOJ'W'IRMATION 

!2. • THlt POLlom STJ\TION OF T'IOAI nOM fJl5'fRIOT . 
~y n(lJ'n4l i. HmJYlm JlAO 11UY ,~t'n on Jan"...,. 10,1972 f'-t Bt8ft Jlo .. 

reald!ng nt Zone 11 t Dong Son · I lJrtttll~t • Hut SflP 1'own1 .. , , Tho.! 

Son Viotrict , An O!nnrt Provino~. DO hereby deelnre Mnd anyz t 

In 1909 , \11111e I . '~9re e tudy:ln(J at tbe- ~eoendery 8Ghoel o~ flUe­

Duo • I wora mlldn 10. onrd at this p1nos with tb. reo,.ip1; of' ID. 
oMrd No. ).51039;;09 :I. " s ued on ~1 UY 6.1989 by PollG8 st a t ton of Tbad 

Son • Un:rortunat~ly t I werG inflrm.,d tba t my pbotop'aph "' •• dam­

~d • So I di~nlt get my ID. onrd yet • X h a.ft kopt th~ rftc~ipt 

of' ID. cord t"or u.!I1~ until n.oll • 

In 1996. I hnvG ~ oolour photogrnpb t aken to brin« to th.' 
Pottot!) station of' Thoni Son D!.,triot to IIt iGk my 1 D. O ft.1.'d • 

Nov , I IIubmi t thta p et! tion to you t'tJr ,.OU1'" confi r m • . tton with 

tho ID.oard No. J,10J9.509 i88 u e d . nnd my phot ()grftJh e tioksd ~n 

ID.oard by tho Polloo Stnt ion o f Thea!. Son Dt.tHa t t o bo trl.l8' • 

Thon! Son on Apri l 16 • 1997 
P~lTIONJtR . , 

Sign~d by MGUY~N DAO HUY 

eerti1"iod by Poloe LoouH. ty i NguY(Jn Detu nut .. b. 1972. r8t1 :lding at 

Dong 8Son I Hamlet • nut Snp Townlet , Thoal Son, An Qlan« • 
, 

. I Nut Sap on .April 19.1991 
D~puty Polioo- Ohi8~ or NUl sap Tovnlot 

J5iB'11od . ·nndor tho 8(1)111 by ItO TltMnt TUNG 

Oonf'iJ1butlon I Nguyen Dna lTuy, b.197 2 , re8 idl ttg 61: Dong Son I Jtamlet 

Nul Sap Townlet.fboo.i Bon Di tJ triot, An a ian« • 

In 1989 ; hi~ photobruph was dam~d. In 1996. he hall ,GkGn 

the pbotogropb _«atn • Tho oontents ot the p~t l t ion nr~ true • 

Nut gnp on April 21 • 1997 

Pollee OhiQ{" or Tholli Son Distriot I Stgnod under the .~"1 

by PltAN QUANG mTtrr 
NellA 1'11000 OONN 40artii'iod by ststtt No t ary Oftios) 

lH:n~ nh&,n ohG leY b;;~ day ol~n nnh Ly Tlwnh niing • ph.i l n 
.,. t. " I ", 

l{!oh iriln tieng .Anh QUO. pbon.g Cl!lnll' OhlIn(f l\'bo. nllOG . o 1 

; t nh "n G t lUi« • .." 
An Giong t n«uy 29 thunl1' It n i.1rri 1997' 

aONG eW!NG vll'!N 

TRANSl.;l\TOR 

/f~~// 
-~----

t}/ TffANH va. 

: --, 
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Ho Chi Minh, March, 28 th 1997 

////-) PPLICATIG~ FOR REINTERVIEWING 

THE DIRECTOR OP ODP OFFICE 

Dear Sir, 

I, the undersigned: NGUYEN BAO HUY 0 Date of Birth: 1972 
Current address: Khu 2, Ap DOl;lg Son 1, Thl Tran Nul Sap, Hllyen 
Thoai Son , Ti nh An Giang , Viet Nam 0 

Former, \Jjn Hanch, 1997' I and my younger brother , NGUY.2:N BAO THDEr 
DOB : 1975 were interviewed at External Relations Services 0 

Our Interviewing Number : H~9 - 602 
The Delegation refused our case because they doubted our ID card 

But in fact, To BAG HUY 's CBse , In 1989 I went to Thoai Son 
Police in order to make ID card • While photorrl:!.pher spoiled 
my photograph 0 During that time , I was too busy to photo~raph 
once again 0 Because I had to ~o to school hnd live far from here 
Thus, I hadn't enough condition to make 1 ident i ty card agai no 
Until 1996 , I have just made new ID Carda But They told me that 
I needed to photogaph agail! a,nd stick it in . my~lalp Cf\.~c;bnlYo 
I had to obey th&ir advices • Therefore t~e result I h'·nve been 
receive~ old ID Card with new photograph. 
TO BAO TlUJN:f ;s case, Due to put ID card in his poaket , So his 
ID Card had fold making seal was dim • So seal didn 't look 
clearly e For that reason, The Delegation said that we didn~t 
prove relationship 0 They appoitmented us I They would check and 
dOfined clearly about our case 0 But we didn't know whenfllI' 
file were cmnsldered 0 I wish you would help us and notice us 
the result as soon ag possHHe 0 My father i s NGUYEN VAN NO Q 

His residing at : 
He is eager to want to meet us sooner • Because my father is old 
we desire to take care of him much more 0 , 

I We hope yon will have a fovour for us to ireunify _wtth 1D1lr father , 
right as your hJ!1Inan chari ty policy 0 ! I 

Once agai,n , many many thanks for your assistance and generous. 

Sincerely yours, 

~ 
NGUYEN BAO IDJY 
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, KHUC MINH-THO / FVPPA 7EL:703-204-0394 Nov 08.96 8:30 No.003 P.02 

Address:_ 

Telephone: __ ~ ______ ~ ____________ ~ __ __ 

Date =_C---ao..;.l l~1 ~-I-+-L? .>...l...--~ ,_-_ 

Mr. Dewey Pendarqra •• , Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APe AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pender9rass: 

I am writin9 on behalf of my (son, 

N&V'jEN BPrO lctV >' , 
Nw'/W B1¥? TIt! Nit-

daughter, children), 

{~1Zt 
1~73 

I b.lieve that (nisi her, their) status under the eligibility 
guidelines of the orderly Departure Program CODP) i8 atfected by 
the McCain Amendment ot the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which 
re.tore. eligibility to the unmarried over-al Bona and daughters of 
the foraer vietname.a political prisoners. 

I request that ODP.check the caseCs) accordin9 to the case 
numk.ere provided above and confirm for me that the .on(s) or 
daught.raC.) li.tQd above are eligible and part of the group that 
Ol)P is now contacting to· invite to interview. It a new letter of 
introduotion bas already'been sent, I would appreciate ~nowi"9 the 
date. it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me 
ensure it arriv ••• 

I appreciate that y~ur office is busy with many ca.88, but my 
family and I are equally anxiou8 to ensure that the ca •• of our 
children be reconsidered under the new law before tneir ellqibilit 
expire •• 

On behalf cf l'I\y family, I thank you for your 
matt.er. 

Sincerely, 

ce: FVPPA, 
"Por Information and Follow-up" 



NOV 15 1997 

. . ' ~ .. . . 



NOV 13 1996 

1.'--- _________ _ 
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